Notas/Notes:	<del>1</del>
	a

		RUIK/FOR DEEDS OFFICE USE:	Opmerkings Remarks	Paraaf Initials
	(1)	Dorp goedgkeur (geproklameer) Township approved (proclaimed)		
nterdikte nagesien deur nterdicts checked by	. (2)	Begiftigingserwe Endowment erven		
		in this is		
·	(3)	Endowment		
Datum Date	(4)	Voorwaardes Conditions		
	(5)	Mikro Micro		<u> </u>
Interdikte nagesien deur	(6)	Algemene plan General plan		
Interdicts checked by	(7)	Titelakte Title deed		<u> </u>
	(8)	Verbande teen dorpstitel Bonds against township title		
Datum Date	(9)	Datum nagesien Date checked	···	
Kantoor instruksies/Office instruc	tions:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,	
Seksie/Section:		·	•	1
•				1
		4		
,				

Susan Stander 082 337 4197 UITVOERING - EXECUTION

			Α.	VIR AKTEKAN	TOOR GE	BRUIK/FO	R DEE	EDS OF	FICE	USE	(0)	Regstell	ings	
				(a) Datum van indi	ening	(b) Gelyk	tydiges n s not lod	nie ingedi ged	ien nie		(c)	Rectific	ations	
KL	AGSBRUN E OSMAN DE \	DELSTEIN		Date of logemen	nt		3 1101 100							
В	OSMAN DE V	Riesino				BE REGIST	FRE	BY			LODG	ED		
	75	)4	1	$\backslash A$	MUST				D	- {		E PRETO	RIA	Ì
	TEL: (012)	452 8900	اد	<b>V</b> , \		2018 -09-	17	,	$\parallel$	;	2018 -01	8-31		1
L			Ì			ANETUNIA!	FER	EN BV	1 4	KTEKA	NTOO	R PRETO	DRIA_	1
kte)		•			MUS	BE REG	STER	ED BI		$\dashv$	LODE	360		
(Brief description of property (only para. 1 in Deed) / (Kort beskrywing van eiendom (slegs para. 1 in Akte)			76	110/2018	and the same					<u> </u>				Passeer
ss para	ſ			rsoekers/Examiners	Kam	ner/Room		Skakelin Linking	ng g <u>·</u>	_	Ve:	rwerp eject	т—	Passed
m (sleg	ţ	1	KGAC	OGELO RAMORO	KA 6	75							}	
siendo	.	2	S.M	RACHIDI	92	25	17	7	7					NA PARTIES
g van (	•	3	because in a	dunich designation (181 197 for animalise Steelers business									<u> </u>	
crywin	` }	B. (a) V	/IR AK	TEBESORGER ONVEYANCER'	SE GEBR	UIK			<b>T</b> 0(	0006	513	1 / 20	18 /2	$\mathbf{O}$
ort bes	291	` ` <b>I</b>	OR CO	ONVEYANCER'	S USE			L						
) / (K			Ver	wysing No / Reference	° 1.77			٢			Skake	eling/Link		
Deed	Rietspruit	∨	W_	2022	- 10 -	-				2			9	ļ
7a. 1 in	£ 4	Dan	a Jo	CFO MAT	1465	_] ;ELYKTYD	IGES/	L SIMUI	s					
ıly paı	Ŝ		Kode		lame van Party			Firm	na	No. i		Titel	aktes ens. es etc. w	binne ithin
rty (or	7		Code		Name of Partie	es		Firm		Stellor		PIA		sotube
prope	farm	1	A	AO Oe Je	sus			194				Aver >	DOL	deed
ion of	Ta	2	7	<u>De Jesus</u>	Daloi	Tun	r	194		2/	[	DEL	LAU	D.CC
script	۲9	3							175	* / ·	-11	101	到海	
nief de	•	4	Y	·					1	MATA	-	2018 -1		
9	00	5	r	Γ	<del></del>	1-4	·		20:EZ	100	27	\ \ !	l Jan	wyk /
[	action	6		0 * /						(c)	24		10 M	Den [
	00	7		440 (25)		** ***** >**		DF.	<u>EDS</u>	PET			KG >	
		8			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			27.47	ALIE IS			3	A	
		9		-					187	1100	330	1/		
	1	10						are I		79.2	D- 800	3 \	<del></del>	
		(b	) <b>GE</b>	LYKTYDIGES I MULS WITH OT	MET AND	ER REGIST	RASN ECTIO	NAL 1	TORE	e/ <b>dan</b> e e ES:	LTIT!	ELST	Kantoo	
4		-	Kode	HULS WITH OI	Firma/Firm				Eiendo			50N 3	Kantooi	/Office
			Code					1	OIL	No.	100			
								1-4						
		$\begin{bmatrix} 2 \\ 3 \end{bmatrix}$												
		3									`			
	`	Regi	strasie Ve	ersoek deur/Registration	on requested by	y:								

Datum/Date:

N.



PLAGSBRUN FORLSTUN Mote 0 Substitution RAMEROKA

GJJ van der Merwe Attorneys 1st Floor MCA House Cambridge Place Corner of Kirkby and Oxford Roads Bedfordview

CONVEYANCER

Gerhardus Joha

es Joachimus van der Merwe

Prepared by me

SEELREG.....STAMP DUTY 522-00 FEES

000065131/2018

## **DEED OF TRANSFER**

**BE IT HEREBY MADE KNOWN THAT** 

rowethnee Morgan

appeared before me, REGISTRAR OF DEEDS at PRETORIA, he/she the said Appearer being duly authorised thereto by a Power of Attorney signed at Bedfordview on 23 July 2018 and granted to him/her by

ANILDA DOLORES DE JESUS Identity Number 4511210134187 Unmarried

And the Appearer declared that his/her said principal had truly and legally sold on 14 December 2017 and that he/she, the said Appearer, in his/her capacity aforesaid, did, by these presents, cede and transfer to and on behalf of

# DABI INVESTMENTS PROPRIETARY LIMITED Registration Number 2014/156940/07

its Successors in Title or assigns, in full and free property

PORTION 62 (A PORTION OF PORTION 27) OF FARM RIETSPRUIT 152, REGISTRATION DIVISION IR, PROVINCE OF GAUTENG

MEASURING 9,0388 (NINE COMMA ZERO THREE EIGHT EIGHT) Hectares

FIRST REGISTERED BY CERTIFICATE OF REGISTERED TITLE NO. 31194/1966 WITH DIAGRAM ANNEXED, AND HELD BY DEED OF TRANSFER T12634/1992

### SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:

- A. PORTION 27 of the aforesaid farm, measuring 488,0188 Hectares (a Portion of which is held hereunder) together with the Remaining Extent of Portion A called "WELVERDIEND" of the farm RIETSPRUIT No: 152, Registration Division I.R., measuring as such 3,0010 hectares held under Deed of Transfer No. 17638/1951 is entitled to the rights and subject to the conditions and servitudes regarding in and to dams, water and waterfurrows on the farm Rietspruit as fully described in Deed of Servitude No. 22/1914S;
- B. SUBJECT to the following conditions imposes in terms of Act 21 of 1940:

Except with the written approval of the controlling Authority:

- The land may not be sub-divided;
- ii) The land shall be used solely for residential and agricultural purposes. The number of buildings on the land, or on any duly approved subdivision thereof, shall not exceed one residence together with such outbuildings as are ordinarily required to be used in connection therewith and such further buildings and structures as may be required for purposes of agriculture;
- No store or place of business or industry whatsoever may be opened or conducted on the land;
- iv) No building or structure whatsoever may be erected within a distance of 94,46 metres from the centre line of a public road.

AND SUBJECT FURTHER to such conditions as are mentioned or referred to in the aforesaid Deed/s.

 $\mathscr{R}$ 

Lexis® Convey 16.4.7.2

WHEREFORE the Appearer, renouncing all rights and title which the said

### **ANILDA DOLORES DE JESUS, Unmarried**

heretofore had to the premises, did in consequence also acknowledge her to be entirely dispossessed of, and disentitled to the same, and that by virtue of these presents, the said

# DABI INVESTMENTS PROPRIETARY LIMITED Registration Number 2014/156940/07

its Successors in Title or Assigns, now is and henceforth shall be entitled thereto, conformably to local custom, the State, however reserving its rights, and finally acknowledging the purchase price to be the sum of R3 000 000,00 (THREE MILLION RAND).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I the said Registrar, together with the Appearer q.q., have subscribed to these presents and have caused the Seal of Office to be affixed thereto.

THUS DONE AND EXECUTED at the Office of the REGISTRAR OF DEEDS at PRETORIA on

2018 -09- 12

q.q.

In my presence

REGISTRAR OF DEEDS



Lexis® Convey 16.4.7.2

194

GJJ van der Merwe Attorneys 1st Floor MCA House Cambridge Place Corner of Kirkby and Oxford Roads Bedfordview 81-4-6 (P)

Prepared by me

CONVEYANCER ierhardus Johannes Joachimus van der

Merwe

£R.

1000

### **POWER OF ATTORNEY TO PASS TRANSFER**

I, the undersigned

ANILDA DOLORES DE JESUS Identity Number 4511210134187

do hereby nominate, constitute and appoint Gerhardus Johannes Joachimus van der Merwe and/or Dana Susan Joffe

with power of substitution to be the true and lawful Attorney/s and Agent/s of the Transferor to appear before the REGISTRAR OF DEEDS at PRETORIA and there to declare that I did on 14 December 2017 sell to:-

DABI INVESTMENTS PROPRIETARY LIMITED Registration Number 2014/156940/07

for the sum of R3 000 000,00 (Three Million Rand) the below mentioned property, namely-

PORTION 62 (A PORTION OF PORTION 27) OF FARM RIETSPRUIT 152, REGISTRATION DIVISION IR, PROVINCE OF GAUTENG  $\checkmark$ 

MEASURING 9,0388 (NINE COMMA ZERO THREE EIGHT EIGHT)
Hectares

HELD BY Deed of Transfer Number T12634/1992 and Deed of Transfer T40932/2018

and further cede and transfer the said property in full and free property to the said Transferee; to renounce all right, title and interest which the Transferor heretofore had in and to the said property, to promise to free and warrant the said property and also to clear the same from all encumbrances and hypothecations according to law, to draw, sign and pass the necessary acts and deeds, or other instruments and



documents; and generally, for effecting the purposes aforesaid, to do or cause to be done whatsoever shall be requisite, as fully and effectually, to all intents and purposes, as the Transferor might or could do if personally present and acting therein; hereby ratifying, allowing and confirming all and whatsoever the said Agent/s shall lawfully do or cause to be done in the premises by virtue of these presents.

Signed at Backardview on

on 23 Thy 2018

in the presence of the undersigned witnesses.

AS WITNESSES:

ANILDA DOLORES DE JESUS

2.

 $\iint$ 

194

# SUBSTITUTION



I the undersigned,

### GERHARDUS JOHANNES JOACHIMUS VAN DER MERWE

Duly admitted Attorney and Conveyancer, practicing as such at Johannesburg, PROVINCE OF GAUTENG,

holding a Power of Attorney with substitution, signed at Bedfordview on 23 July 2018, in respect of registration of transfer of:-

PORTION 62 (A PORTION OF PORTION 27) OF FARM RIETSPRUIT 152, REGISTATION DIVISION I.R., PROVINCE OF GAUTENG

MEASURING: 9,0388 (NINE COMMA ZERO THREE EIGHT EIGHT) HECTARES

HELD BY DEED OF TRANSFER T12634/1992 (VA3663/2018) and DEED OF TRANSFER T40932/2018

Hereby substitute Praveshnee Morgan and/or Gordon Alexander Leith for myself, to appear before the REGISTRAR OF DEEDS at PRETORIA and execute the aforesaid transfer on my behalf.

Signed at BEDFORDVIEW on 28th of August 2018

**AS WITNESS:** 

.

2

GER ARDUS JOHANNES JOACHIMUS VAN DER MERWE



### **Transfer Duty**



**TDREP** 

Declaration

### Reference Details

Transfer Duty Reference Number: TDE02C5BC7

Details	
Details of Seller / Transferor / Time Share Company	
Sumame / Registered Name)  ID Number  LD Number  A511210134187  Company / CC / Trust Reg No.	Full Name ANILDA DOLORES Date of Birth (CCYYMMDD) 1945-11-21 Marital Status NOT MARRIED
Details of Purchaser / Transferee	
Full Name Company / CC / Trust Reg No. 201415694007	Sumame / Registered Name DABI INVESTMENTS PROPRIETARY LIMITED  Marital Notes if applicable
Details of the Property	
Date of Transaction/Acquisition (CCYYMMDD)   2017-12-14	Viotal Consideration R 3000000.00
Calculation of Duty and Penalty / Interest	
Transfer Duty Payable R 3000000.00	
Property Description	
PORTION 62 (A PORTION OF PORTION 27) OF FARM RIETSPRU IT 152, REGISTRATION EIGHT EIGHT) HECTARES	ON DIVISION I.R., PROVINCE OF GAUTE NG MEASURING: 9,0388 (NINE COMMA ZERO THREE
Receipt	U1
Receipt Details	
Transfer Duty Reference Number TDE02C5BC7 Receipt Amount R 165716.66	Receipt No. 1200587136

**Declaration** by Conveyancer / Attorney

I certify that this is a true copy of true transfer duty declaration / receipt exemption certificate drawn from the SARS eFiling site, which will be retained by me for 5-years from the date of registration of transfer.

> For enquiries go to www.sars.gov.za or call 0800 00 SARS (7277)

Gerhardus Johannes Jeachimus vanoier Menve



Tel hardus Johannes

Kimus

CERTIFICATE IN TERMS OF SECTION 118 OF THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT: MUNICIPAL SYSTEMS ACT, 2000 (ACT No. 32 OF 2000)
(AS PRESCRIBED IN TERMS OF SECTION 120 OF ACT No. 32 OF 2000)

#### ISSUED BY MIDVAAL LOCAL MUNICIPALITY

In terms of section 118 of the Local Government: Municipal Systems Act, 2000 (Act No. 32 of 2000), it is hereby certified that all amounts that became due to Midvaal Local Municipality in connection with the undermentioned property situated within that municipality for municipal service fees, surcharges on fees, property rates and other municipal taxes, levies and duties during the two years preceding the date of application for this certificate, have been fully paid.

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY (see definition of property in section 1 of Act 32 of 2000)

21 Digit Code (or Municipal Reference Number):

Registration division / Administrative District:

Brven:

152,

Portion:

62 (A PTN OF PTN 27)

Extension:

RIETSPRUIT /

Zoning:

FARM

IR

Suburb:

Town:

RIETSPRIITT

Sectional Title unit number:

Exclusive use area and number as referred to on the registered plan:

Real right:

Scheme registration number:

Sectional Title Scheme Name:

Registered owner:

DE JESUS ANILDA DOLORES

(4511210134187)

Name and Identity/ Registration Number of all purchaser/s: DABI INVESTMENTS PROPRIETARY LIMITED (2014/156940/07)

This Certificate is valid until:

26/10/2018 🗸

Given under my hand at

MEYERTON

27/08/2018

Digitally signed by Midvaal Local Municipality Signee: Mampho Margaret Tsoaeli Sign date: 27/08/2018 01:01:46.881 PM Expiration date: 29/05/2019 10:01:06 AM

MUNICIPAL MANAGER

Date issued:

27/08/2018

Midvaal Local Municipality

Authorised Officer: MM TSOAELI

der Merine

Certificate By Conveyancer: Tomanimus van (full name and surname) hereby certify that this is a printpage in respect of the original clearance certificate electronically issued by the Midvaal

Convey

21 Digit Code (or Municipal Reference Number):

Certificate number: 11142899

Page 1 of 1